The regul ar meeting of the City Council was hsld in the Coumecil
Chamber, City Hall, at 4:0C o'clock P, M., Wednesday, November 9, 1938,
Meyor Douglas presiding and Councilmen Albss, Baxter, Durhem, Griswold,
Hovia, Hudson, Funtlzsy, Nence, Sides and Wilkinson belng present.

Absent: Councilman Little.

MINUTES OF OCTOBER 19TH AND 24TH. AND NOVEMBER 2ED. APFROVED.

[

On motion of Councilman Albez, seconded by Councilman Huniley,
the minutes of the meetings of October 19th, and 24th. and November 2nd.
were approved as read; Councilman Wilkinson asking to be recorded as votlng
for all the minutes with the provision that he was not in faver of the
City of Charlotie spending any mongy on slum cleBrance survey by any group
oI people dher than those in Charlotte. It was expleined o Mr. Wilkinson
whe was abzent from the last meeting,that the survey would be made ent tirely
by people from the WeF.A. Tolls in Charluttu and Mgcklenburg County.

RETIRIMENT FUND FOR OITY REMPLOYEES.

ir. Rey Gallowsy and Mr. M. L. Westmoreland, two Tivision Heads

of the City goverument, appeared before. the Couneil relatlve to a movemsnt
to secure for municipal employees su Act, at the forthcoming Legislature,
providing for retivement for Cit; employees in the States L. Galloway
explained that *he proposal was for uunicipal employees in North Carclina
to unite and ask for an enabling Act, but that before going any further
with the idea they desired to have tte epproval or d‘sapmrnval of the City

Covmeil. He stated $hat the matbter had already been discussed with the
Maver and City Mapager and they had sugeested that he appear b@iﬁw“ the
Council. Ifr. Weéstnoreland explaineﬁ how it was plasued o handle the
matter, which sheuld be handled with dispateh in order to get it bvelore ths
next session of the Legislature, snd that the League of Municipalities in
Releigh would assist in sttempting to get such an Act passed.

whereupon, Ccuncilman Baxbter made & weotion that
go on record as approving cof the 1dea of rebirement for City
o inst-uet the comittee o proceed. MNotlion secondsd by ©
and wenimeusly carried.

PUBLIC HEARING ON LOW COST HOUSING TO BE HELD NOVEMBER 30TH.

Mayor Douglas explainmed that it would be nscessary to have a
public hearing on the low-cost housing question since a petition signed by
twenty-five citizens hed been presented, aud he suggested that November
20the be set as the Jdate for heolding this pubklic hearing.

founcilman Baxter, seconded by Councilmean Albea, movel thal
November 30the be sed as the date for holding this public meeting, which
was carrieds :

Py e L CETR YR
e THE IN CASE OF

Mavor Douglas zadvised
Judge Luther Hamiltom relat
mas injured by felling in o ms

=

adssbisd and that the case ke

by




November 9, 1938
Page 265,

hrought in = verdicet and awarded damages in the sum of #500.00, which the
Judge Telt was not enough. He informed the Mayor that if the city would
agree to compromise the case for $1500,00 he would seb aside the verdict.
This matter was discussed with Mr. Beoyd, City Attormey, who stated thal

the Judge had not committed himself as Yo what issues Vould be set aside,
and that 1f carried to & higher court it mxgh* result in the City havimg to
pay anyvhers &”&mvgxaco to $300C.C0.

Councilman Sides, seeconded by Courcllman B“”ter, made a moticn
that the case be compromisad for #1500.00, in accordance with the reguest
of the Judge, which motion carried. -

TEST CASE TC BE BROUCGHT ON EXPENDITURE COF CERTAIN PRIVIIEGE TAXES, 1TC.

Mayor Douglas called on the Councll regarding their desirve in the
matter of whether or not & test case will be started in the State Supreme
Court to determine if certaim privilege licemnses,; inspection fees, etc.
‘eollected by the City of Charlotte gomes within the scope of Section 7,

Article #7 of the Comsolidated Statutes, and if so there was probably §5400¢ -

surplus. in the budget that might be used for lengthening runweys and doing
other néeded improvements at the Alrport.

; ..
Whereupon, Councilman HMovis, seconded by Councilman Baxter, moved
that a test case be carried to the Supreme Court on this guestion.

Mre. Marshall explained that he doubted if there was a surplus of
$5400.,00 in the budget inasmuch as the budgel was prepared before the bocks

of the procesding year were closed and that the smouwnt of assessed valuaition

was not xmown, znd that the surplus was wmerely guessed at at thet time.
Mr. Douglas then seid thet he was desirous of having the case broughd in.
ofder to be of benefit next year if not this, and & voie was taken on the
above motion and same carried.

RE=-ASSESSMENT ORDINANCE - BEATTIES FORD ROAD.

On motion of Councilman Daxter, seconded by Couneilman Durhem,

the following re-assessment ordinance for property onm Beattie's Ford Road,
was unanimously adopted cn three readings:

The Clity Coumcil of the City of Charlette, North Carclina, DO
CRDAIN that the specizl benelits to the abubting property cn Beattlies Ford
Road, begimnimg at a point 135.21 feet, as meoasured, southerly from the
southwesterly corner of the intﬂrsection of Beatties Tord Road ané Celis

" Avenue, and rumning thence in a southerly direction 84,7 feet and belug

originally assessed as a whole ag“lnst,gllliam Frazier, 1s hereby subdivided
and reassessed on the west side only as Tollows:

NEW NC. OWNER FTRONTAGE . WATER SEWER STRERT WALK TOTAL
1717  Vm.Frazér Estate 14,7 - - 85,91 14,50 100,41
1319-21 Ella Frazier 50,0 15,00 == 292,21 44.83 352,04

STREET MAINTENANCE ON HCOLLY STHEET AND PITTS DRIVE.

and earried, the reauest of ?GSiueLtb on nﬂl‘" S%reet Piuts Drive that
these streets be mainteldned by the City, was granted.

265




266

November 9, 1988

Page 266,

WATER MAI@ INSTAILATION - WOODALE ROAD.

On motion of Councilmen Sides, seconded by Councilman Albes,
the request of the Joln Crosland Compamy for installation of a 2* water
main in Woodale Road, betweea Wilmore Drive and "Rockway Road, was
approved, and the Mayor and Clerk authorized to sign an agreement with
she John Croslend Company that they guarsntee the City an income egqual $o
10% of the cost of the main, amcunting to §72.00. '

€

OFFICES FOR BETTER HOUSING SURVEY.

that In acco:

[

EN 2 s -
The City Mapeger reported o
at the last mseting, investigation was made of possib

[
k3
£
g
O

& Wl
ilities for locating

the WePele office Tor meking the Low-cest Housing Survey, and. that the

sbandoned Vater Works Shop on North Grahem Street cduld be put ints sultable

shape and maintzined for approxinately £385,00; rent on the necessary

office equipment would be spproximately £500,00 and office supplies $10C.00,
« and it was his recommendation 4het $1,000 be eppropriated from the Contingent

fund for this Survey. Bowever, Councilman Baxter moved that no money be

sppropriated For this purpose until after the public hesyving set for
November Z0%he, which motion was seconded by Counecilman Funtley, and carried.

Councilman Wilkinson asked if it was not the duty of the Iezlth
Department to condemn property that was not suitsble for liviag purpceses, |
and along this line Councilmsn Sides stated that he had heard a great desl \
of eriticism on the fact that the Fealth Deparitment had authorized c@rt&im,‘ |
puildings to be condemnsd a5 being unsanitary snd that the Inspection
Department had refused to enforce the laws regarding same. He stated that
he had personally locked imto comditions since it was rrought to the Council's
sttention by Irs. Vanzer at the meeting jast week and that the laws regard-
ing such conditioms should be enforced. ’

PURCHASE OF BUNDS FOR  SINKING FUND.

On moticn of Councilmen Hovis, seconded by Cfouncilman Wilkinson,
fo

approval was given for the purchase of two Cleveland County Township #2,
5-1/4% Bonds, due Mareh 1, 1940, at a price to yield 20 25%.

CONTRACT TOR 200 5/8v WATER METERS LET TO NEPTUNE METER CCMPANY.

Bids having been received Irom Neptune Meter Company; Hersey
Menufacturing Company and Pittsburgh Equitable Meter Company for 100- 5/8% ;
vater lMeters, all at the price of 5900.00, on motion of Councilmen Wilkinson
seconded by Councilman Huntley, coutract was awerded to Neptune Meter
Ccmpany on the policy of alternating business when bids are the Saume. =

PURCHASE OF WINDSHIELDS FOR I

" ' The City lmnsger reported that gquotations were called for on
@indshields for equipping three American La¥rance Fire Tngines but that |
satisfactory bids from vendors other then the American IeTFrance and Tomite ;
Tniustries could not be obbained and it was his recomuendation that pur-
chase of these three windshields be made from the American ILaFrance and
Fomite Tndustried at the price of §495.00 delivered, and on motion of
Councilman Albea, seconded by Councilman Turhem, this recommendation was
approved and the Mayor and Clerk were authorized to sign the combract.




| Albea, epproval was given on the request. of lr. M. F. Patterson for instali-

erected, making a total of seven houses, and the work being estimated to

"ending September Z0th., of the Tax Collsctorts office, wase presented to

Hovember 9, 1938
Page 267,

JER IT”TAILQ TON O MERRIMAN AVENUE.

on moticn of Councilman EHuntley, secorded by Councilman

ation of & sewer on Merriman Avenue, Irom West Boulevard 1800 feet north
to hear Spruce Street; it being the intention of Mr. Patterson to construct
four houses on this street and the sewer to serve three houses already

cost #1287.00, This spproval was given that the sewer be installed if
and when construction on the four additional houses is started.

DREWER EXTEINSION ON mﬁjﬂﬂﬂﬁm AVENUE.

On wobtion of Councilinan Albea, seconded by Councilwan Durharm,
authority was glven for the extemsion of a sewer on Chatham Avenue, betwesn
Ciub Road and the end of the present sewer south of Belvedere Ave., 300
feet south, to serve six lots and two houses zlrsady comstructed. Tae
estimated cost of the extention as made by the Engineering Department is
$284.83, : . '

Counciluan Baxter stated that he wished to call to the
attention of the Council that the F.HeA. had made these sewer extemsions
ossibls and also that it was responsible Tor the payment of & large amount
of teaxes in advance which the City might not otherwise recelve, inasmuch
1% veguired all taxes on property handled by it o be pald im advance.

(54
!

REQUEST OF INDEPENDENCE TRUST. CERTIFICATE FUND REFERRED TO REAL ESTATE
COMMITTEE.

fr. Marshell informed the Council that Independence Trust

LS 4

Certificate ?und owns three houses on Bast Beéond Stresed, cast of South
MeDowell Street and that these three houses encroach om City property 1 ft.

&
and +het this Trust Tuad was asking that the City to deed them thisg land

for a fair suwm or else the houses would have to be moved; as they were on
the market snd could not be sold without & deed for this 1 £%. of land.

Councilmen Hovis made a motion thet the matte
the Resl Estate Committes to report back at the next meeting, which wa
secondsd by Councilman Albea and caorried.
COPIES OF AUDITORS?® R?“ ORT OF TAX COLLECTOR'S Oﬁ”lgﬁ PRESHENTED FINANCE COMMI
Coples of the Auditors? rep@rt, for the fiscal pericd

the Mﬁyor and menbers of the Finance Commitiee.

N0 MEETING NEXT VEEK

On motion of Counecilman Albea seconded by Councilinen Hydson
¥ 4 : k.
the mesting of November 16tk will be dispensed with.

TTEE.




268

November 9, 1938
Poge 268

WHTTE GLOVES T0 BE P Uﬁﬁﬁﬂmﬁ FOR TRAFFIC OFFICERS.

wet vecently and that it waw the recommendation of this Commitiee that

+he Council reccmmend Yo the Chisfr of Police that the traffic olfficers on

Juty up-town wear white Elavas in ovder that they may more easily be

seen. Mr. Marshall advised that there was enough money left in the
L

COURTESY CARDS TO BE CONTINUED.

AUDIT OF WATER WORKS PROGRAM ACCOUNTS.

Councilman Dazter stated thet he khad ncobiced from the
papers that an sudit was being ma 5f the We j Extension books
tub that it was nmot Inoun who Vil : +t made and that while
he realized Yhat any citizens of Charlot could come down at a&y tine
and have aceess o City records he felt that the Council should Imow who

was seeking the lnform

this waw not the proper manner to go about securing the informatiocn bul
a nunber of thew felit that they should not be yrevehubm from goiug on with

+the audit. Councilluan Sides was of uhe opinicn that the work should e
s5opped until the parties having baﬁ ade were known to the Council and
so moved, bubt no second Was secured this mobvion. It wes discussed with

the City Attorney ulpther or not the Council could legally preveut the
audit but he stated ne did mol care Lo give an cpinion off hand, and alter

pueh discussion Mayor Doug las stated that he felt that they should be
allowed to go on inasuuch as 1T would cause WOre comuent to stop it than
4o heve them continue and that the City's records were in order and
everything in proper condition.

ADTOURNMENT.,

the meeting then adjournad.

-y

founcilmen Baxter repordeé thet the Police Conmittee had

& ¢

Tulfoms fuwnd to purﬂkast two palrs of white gloves for each traflic ocfficer,
gnd on motlion ”i councilman Baxter, seccnded by Councllman Huntley, :
rhief Pittwan is to te instrueted to purchase these gloves

suglas informed the Councll that twe years age the
v cards printed to be placed on out of btown cers,
Tine thing, and asked 17 they wlshed Yo continue

-
(%9
stabed that the Civil Service Commissi
S

4 4hey be gottern up and it was the
these cords should te continued.

ticn. FHe susgested that no further luform
~llowed the auditors until they revealed the party or pariles : espen eible

v

Por the exmmination. It was the opinion of the entire Council that

3
e

L} o,

Co motion of Councilman Baxter, seconded by souneilman Albes,

' (x) Joee. % %/) . @&uxub

it VY Tlerk \

RN






